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APPROVED EQUAL)

TACTILE WARNING SYSTEM

BROOM FINISH POURED
CONCRETE SURFACE

TACTILE WARNING SYSTEM, ACROSS ENTIRE WALKWAY WIDTH @ 610mm DEEP
(70% COLOUR CONTRAST) ACCESS-TILE AS MANUFACTURER BY KINESIK (OR
APPROVED EQUAL)

BROOM FINISH POURED CONCRETE SURFACE

SLOPE1:12 MAX.

1:12 MAX.

SLO
PE

1:1
2 M

AX.

SURFACE SLOPE LESS THAN  5%
LONGITUDINALLY AND LESS THAN 2%
ACROSS THE STALL WIDTH.

TYPE 'A' BARRIER FREE PARKING TYPE 'B' BARRIER FREE PARKING

1. ALL SIGN  SHALL HAVE APPROPRIATE RADIUS. CORNER AS PER DIAGRAM OR 4 CM. RADIUS. ALL SHARP
EDGES REMOVED.

2. SIGNS SHALL HAVE 11MM. X 18MM. SLOTTED HOLES TO ACCEPT METRIC OR IMPERIAL MOUNTING WITH
HOLES 3CM-12CM FROM OUTER EDGE OR AS PER DIAGRAM.

3. CENTRE OF MOUNTING SLOTS SHALL BE EQUAL TO MULTIPLE OF 5.08CM (2 INCHES) CENTRALLY
LOCATED ON BLANK.

4. ON STEEL BLANKS, FABRICATIONS SHALL BE FABRICATED BEFORE GALVANISING AS TO PREVENT
CORROSION. ON ALUMINUM BLANKS, FABRICATING SHALL BE PERFORMED PRIOR TO PAINTING AND
BAKING. FINISHED SIGNS AND SYMBOLS SHALL BE APPLIED TO 1.63MM UTILITY GRADE

5. ALUMINUM WITH BRIGHT WHITE MILL BAKED FINISH ON BOTH SIDES. ALL INKS SHALL BE FACES TO
CONFORM TO REG. 486 OF THE HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT.

6. ALL LETTERING TO MEET M.T.O. STANDARDS
7. ALL COLOURS TO MEET M.T.O. STANDARDS

1.  SHALL BE POSTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE FIRE ROUTE FACING THE FLOW OF TRAFFIC      AT A 45 
DEGREE ANGLE, 2.13M (7FT) ABOVE GROUND LEVEL AND AT DISTANCES SO THEY CAN BE 
CLEARLY SEEN BY THE MOTORIST AND NOT MORE THAN 22.86M (75FT) APART.

2.  MAY BE MOUNTED FLUSH ON THE BUILDING FACE ALONG THE FIRE ROUTE, 2.13M (7FT) ABOVE 
GROUND LEVEL AND AT DISTANCES SO THEY CAN BE CLEARLY SEEN BY THE MOTORIST AND 
NOT MORE THAN 15.24M (50FT) APART.

3.  IF A FIRE ROUTE EXCEEDS 6M (19.6FT) IN WIDTH OR IN APPROVED CIRCUMSTANCES, POSTING
OF SIGNAGE ON ONE SIDE OF THE ROUTE IS PERMISSIBLE.

4.  SIGNS SHALL INDICATE WHERE THE FIRE ROUTE STARTS AND ENDS.  IN SOME 
SITUATIONS WHERE BOTH NO STOPPING/NO PARKING SIGNS ARE REQUIRED, TWO SIGNS MAY BE 
REQUIRED ON THE SAME POST.

75 mm HEIGHT BLACK LETTER `P' AND BLACK BORDER

20 RED REFLECTIVE CIRCULAR BACKGROUND (150mm O.D.)

15 RED REFLECTIVE STROKE.

WHITE REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND E.G.  ENGINEERING GRADE SCOTCHLITE FILM.

WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER.

125mm BLUE SQUARE REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND AND OUTLINE.

30mm BLACK LEGEND HELVETICA BOLD CONDENSED.

WHITE REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND AND BLACK LETTERING

900MIN.
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THE DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS THE
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RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND MUST NOTIFY
SRN ARCHITECTS INC. OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE SUPPLIED INFORMATION. SRN
ARCHITECTS INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF SURVEY,
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL. ETC. ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN
ON THIS DRAWING REFER TO APPROPRIATE ENGINEERS DRAWINGS BEFORE
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CODES AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION
(UNDERTAKEN OTHERWISE NOTED). NO INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN OR REPORTED ON
BY THIS OFFICE IN REGARDS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITION OF THIS SITE.

CONDITIONS FOR ELECTRONIC INFORMATION TRANSFER:

ELECTRONIC INFORMATION IS SUPPLIED TO THE OTHER ASSOCIATED FIRMS TO
ASSIST THEM IN THE ERECTION OF THEIR WORK/REVIEW. THE RECIPIENT FIRMS MUST
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SYSTEM WHEN INFORMATION IS TRANSFERRED
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11.4 50.5 YESYES NO

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR PART 9
ITEM

MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)2 3.1.2.1 (1)
BUILDING AREA (SQ.M.)3 EXISTING NEW 1.4.1.2. [A]

FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES NO 3.2.4.1.(2)

WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE YES NO 3.2.5.7.

HIGH BUILDING YES NO 3.2.6.

CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS COMBUSTIBLE
PERMITTED

NON-COMBUSTIBLE
REQUIRED

BOTH 3.2.2.20-.83

BARRIER FREE DESIGN YES NO (EXPLAIN) AS PER OBC 9.5.2.1 (2) 3.8.

3.2.2.20-.83
3.2.1.4
3.2.2.45
3.2.2.13(1)

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES
FRR (HOURS)

LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
DESCRIPTION (SB-2)

FLOORS (BETWEEN SUITES)

ROOF (OCCUPIED AREAS)

FRR OF SUPPORTING
MEMBERS

LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
DESCRIPTION (SB-2)

FLOORS

ROOF

GROUP C - RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY
0 SQ.M.

GROUP
C

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:1 NEW
ADDITION

ALTERATION
CHANGE OF USE

PART 3 - 1.1.2. [A]
1.1.2. [A]

PART 9
1.3.3.3. [A]

9.10.2.
1.4.1.2. [A]

GROSS AREA (SQ.M.)4 EXISTING 1.4.1.2. [A]0 SQ.M.NEW 1.4.1.2. [A]

NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE BELOW GRADE 1.4.1.2. [A] & 3.2.1.1.3 15 1.4.1.2. [A] & 9.10.4

NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS 3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5., 3.2.5.4. (1)
3.2.2.10 (4) 9.10.20.6

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.27

SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSEDENTIRE BUILDING
SELECTED COMPARTMENTS
SELECTED FLOOR AREAS
BASEMENT NOT REQUIREDIN LIEU OF ROOF RATING

3.2.2.20-.83
3.2.1.5.
3.2.2.17.
INDEX

9.10.8.2

INDEX

STANDPIPE REQUIRED YES NO 3.2.9. N/A

8

9

10 9.10.18.

N/A

N/A

11

12

13 9.10.6

ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION COMBUSTIBLE NON-COMBUSTIBLE BOTH

MEZZANINE(S) AREA SQ.M. 3.2.1.1.(3) TO 3.2.1.1.(8) 9.10.4.1.14

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON SQ.M./PERSON DESIGN OF BUILDING3.1.17. 9.9.1.3.15 GROUP C

9.5.2.

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES YES NO 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3.(4)

16

9.10.8.
9.10.9.

OBC SB-3 - F9c

OBC 9.10.8.7. (1)

SEE WALL SCHEDULES

SEE WALL SCHEDULES

WALL AREA OF
EBF

(SQ.M.)

L.D.
(M)

L/H OR
H/L

PERMITTED
MAX. % OF
OPENINGS

PROPOSED
% OF

OPENINGS
FRR

(HOURS)

LISTED
DESIGN OR

DESCRIPTION

COMB.
CONST.

PERMITTED

COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION WITH

NON-COMBUSTIBLE
CLADDING REQUIRED

COMBUSTIBLE
CLADDING

PERMITTED

SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS19

17

18

3.2.3.1 D
3.2.3.7

9.10.14

GROUP C - EACH RESIDENTIAL SUITE WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A KITCHEN SINK, WATER CLOSET,
AND A BATHTUB/SHOWER (3.7.4.5.)

STUDIO = 1 BATHROOM
ONE BEDROOM = 1 BATHROOM
TWO BEDROOMS = 1 - 2 BATHROOMS
TWO BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 2 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS = 2 - 3 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 3 BATHROOMS
FIVE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 4 BATHROOMS

3.7.4.2 -.10
3.7.4.5 (1)

NORTH FACE

EAST FACE

SOUTH FACE

WEST FACE

THE FOLLWOING IS A SUMMARY OF THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO LINIMITING DISTANCES FOR THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACES OF THE BUILDING

3.7.4.7

20

21 ENERYGY
EFFICIENCY

COMPLIANCE PATH:  REFER TO ENERGY MODELLING REPORT
CLIMATIC ZONE:

FLOORS (BETWEEN SAME SUITE)

45 MIN

OBC SB-3 - F4f

9.10.15

9.31

12.2

OBC MATRIX:
FIRM NAME:  SRN ARCHITECTS INC.
8395 JANE STREET, SUITE 202.
VAUGHAN, ONTARIO  L4K 5Y2.  905-417-5515

NAME OF PROJECT:  PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS NOTED
[A] FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION C.

OBC REFERENCE

PLUMBING
FIXTURE
REQUIREMENTS:

REQUIRED FIRE
RESISTANCE
RATING (FRR) 0 MIN

0 MIN

45 MIN

45 MIN

45 MIN

BLOCK 1A

17
13 64.25 40 NO

15 82.75 40 YESYES NO

   364.7 SQ.M.

2
3.2.2.54 GROUP C, UP TO 3 STOREYS

BASEMENT TO 3RD FLOOR = 28 SLEEPING ROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM =       56 PERSONS

GROUND FLR.
SECOND FLR.

TOTAL RES. GFA: 1,458.8   SQ.M.

LOWER FLR.    364.7 SQ.M.
   364.7 SQ.M.
   364.7 SQ.M.
   364.7 SQ.M.THIRD FLR.

YES

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR PART 9
ITEM

MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)2 3.1.2.1 (1)
BUILDING AREA (SQ.M.)3 EXISTING NEW 1.4.1.2. [A]

FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES NO 3.2.4.1.(2)

WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE YES NO 3.2.5.7.

HIGH BUILDING YES NO 3.2.6.

CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS COMBUSTIBLE
PERMITTED

NON-COMBUSTIBLE
REQUIRED

BOTH 3.2.2.20-.83

BARRIER FREE DESIGN YES NO (EXPLAIN) AS PER OBC 9.5.2.1 (2) 3.8.

3.2.2.20-.83
3.2.1.4
3.2.2.45
3.2.2.13(1)

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES
FRR (HOURS)

LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
DESCRIPTION (SB-2)

FLOORS (BETWEEN SUITES)

ROOF (OCCUPIED AREAS)

FRR OF SUPPORTING
MEMBERS

LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
DESCRIPTION (SB-2)

FLOORS

ROOF

GROUP C - RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY
0 SQ.M.

GROUP
C

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:1 NEW
ADDITION

ALTERATION
CHANGE OF USE

PART 3 - 1.1.2. [A]
1.1.2. [A]

PART 9
1.3.3.3. [A]

9.10.2.
1.4.1.2. [A]

GROSS AREA (SQ.M.)4 EXISTING 1.4.1.2. [A]0 SQ.M.NEW 1.4.1.2. [A]

NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE BELOW GRADE 1.4.1.2. [A] & 3.2.1.1.3 15 1.4.1.2. [A] & 9.10.4

NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS 3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5., 3.2.5.4. (1)
3.2.2.10 (4) 9.10.20.6

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.27

SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSEDENTIRE BUILDING
SELECTED COMPARTMENTS
SELECTED FLOOR AREAS
BASEMENT NOT REQUIREDIN LIEU OF ROOF RATING

3.2.2.20-.83
3.2.1.5.
3.2.2.17.
INDEX

9.10.8.2

INDEX

STANDPIPE REQUIRED YES NO 3.2.9. N/A

8

9

10 9.10.18.

N/A

N/A

11

12

13 9.10.6

ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION COMBUSTIBLE NON-COMBUSTIBLE BOTH

MEZZANINE(S) AREA SQ.M. 3.2.1.1.(3) TO 3.2.1.1.(8) 9.10.4.1.14

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON SQ.M./PERSON DESIGN OF BUILDING3.1.17. 9.9.1.3.15 GROUP C

9.5.2.

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES YES NO 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3.(4)

16

9.10.8.
9.10.9.

OBC SB-3 - F9c

OBC 9.10.8.7. (1)

SEE WALL SCHEDULES

SEE WALL SCHEDULES

WALL AREA OF
EBF

(SQ.M.)

L.D.
(M)

L/H OR
H/L

PERMITTED
MAX. % OF
OPENINGS

PROPOSED
% OF

OPENINGS
FRR

(HOURS)

LISTED
DESIGN OR

DESCRIPTION

COMB.
CONST.

PERMITTED

COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION WITH

NON-COMBUSTIBLE
CLADDING REQUIRED

COMBUSTIBLE
CLADDING

PERMITTED

SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS19

17

18

3.2.3.1 D
3.2.3.7

9.10.14

GROUP C - EACH RESIDENTIAL SUITE WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A KITCHEN SINK, WATER CLOSET,
AND A BATHTUB/SHOWER (3.7.4.5.)

STUDIO = 1 BATHROOM
ONE BEDROOM = 1 BATHROOM
TWO BEDROOMS = 1 - 2 BATHROOMS
TWO BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 2 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS = 2 - 3 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 3 BATHROOMS
FIVE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 4 BATHROOMS

3.7.4.2 -.10
3.7.4.5 (1)

NORTH FACE

EAST FACE

SOUTH FACE

WEST FACE

THE FOLLWOING IS A SUMMARY OF THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO LINIMITING DISTANCES FOR THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACES OF THE BUILDING

3.7.4.7

20

21 ENERYGY
EFFICIENCY

COMPLIANCE PATH:  REFER TO ENERGY MODELLING REPORT
CLIMATIC ZONE:

FLOORS (BETWEEN SAME SUITE)

45 MIN

OBC SB-3 - F4f

9.10.15

9.31

12.2

OBC MATRIX:
FIRM NAME:  SRN ARCHITECTS INC.
8395 JANE STREET, SUITE 202.
VAUGHAN, ONTARIO  L4K 5Y2.  905-417-5515

NAME OF PROJECT:  PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT
)

REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS NOTED
[A] FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION C.

OBC REFERENCE

PLUMBING
FIXTURE
REQUIREMENTS:

REQUIRED FIRE
RESISTANCE
RATING (FRR) 0 MIN

0 MIN

45 MIN

45 MIN

45 MIN

BLOCK 1B

64.25 40 NO
20 100 17 YESYES NO
15 82.75 40 YESYES NO

   364.7 SQ.M.

3
3.2.2.54 GROUP C, UP TO 3 STOREYS

BASEMENT TO 3RD FLOOR = 28 SLEEPING ROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM =       56 PERSONS

GROUND FLR.
SECOND FLR.

TOTAL RES. GFA: 1,458.8   SQ.M.

LOWER FLR.    364.7 SQ.M.
   364.7 SQ.M.
   364.7 SQ.M.
   364.7 SQ.M.THIRD FLR.

6.4 20.8 YESYES NO

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR PART 9
ITEM

MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)2 3.1.2.1 (1)
BUILDING AREA (SQ.M.)3 EXISTING NEW 1.4.1.2. [A]

FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES NO 3.2.4.1.(2)

WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE YES NO 3.2.5.7.

HIGH BUILDING YES NO 3.2.6.

CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS COMBUSTIBLE
PERMITTED

NON-COMBUSTIBLE
REQUIRED

BOTH 3.2.2.20-.83

BARRIER FREE DESIGN YES NO (EXPLAIN) AS PER OBC 9.5.2.1 (2) 3.8.

3.2.2.20-.83
3.2.1.4
3.2.2.45
3.2.2.13(1)

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES
FRR (HOURS)

LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
DESCRIPTION (SB-2)

FLOORS (BETWEEN SUITES)

ROOF (OCCUPIED AREAS)

FRR OF SUPPORTING
MEMBERS

LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
DESCRIPTION (SB-2)

FLOORS

ROOF

GROUP C - RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY
0 SQ.M.

GROUP
C

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:1 NEW
ADDITION

ALTERATION
CHANGE OF USE

PART 3 - 1.1.2. [A]
1.1.2. [A]

PART 9
1.3.3.3. [A]

9.10.2.
1.4.1.2. [A]

GROSS AREA (SQ.M.)4 EXISTING 1.4.1.2. [A]0 SQ.M.NEW 1.4.1.2. [A]

NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE BELOW GRADE 1.4.1.2. [A] & 3.2.1.1.3 15 1.4.1.2. [A] & 9.10.4

NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS 3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5., 3.2.5.4. (1)
3.2.2.10 (4) 9.10.20.6

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.27

SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSEDENTIRE BUILDING
SELECTED COMPARTMENTS
SELECTED FLOOR AREAS
BASEMENT NOT REQUIREDIN LIEU OF ROOF RATING

3.2.2.20-.83
3.2.1.5.
3.2.2.17.
INDEX

9.10.8.2

INDEX

STANDPIPE REQUIRED YES NO 3.2.9. N/A

8

9

10 9.10.18.

N/A

N/A

11

12

13 9.10.6

ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION COMBUSTIBLE NON-COMBUSTIBLE BOTH

MEZZANINE(S) AREA SQ.M. 3.2.1.1.(3) TO 3.2.1.1.(8) 9.10.4.1.14

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON SQ.M./PERSON DESIGN OF BUILDING3.1.17. 9.9.1.3.15 GROUP C

9.5.2.

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES YES NO 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3.(4)

16

9.10.8.
9.10.9.

OBC SB-3 - F9c

OBC 9.10.8.7. (1)

SEE WALL SCHEDULES

SEE WALL SCHEDULES

WALL AREA OF
EBF

(SQ.M.)

L.D.
(M)

L/H OR
H/L

PERMITTED
MAX. % OF
OPENINGS

PROPOSED
% OF

OPENINGS
FRR

(HOURS)

LISTED
DESIGN OR

DESCRIPTION

COMB.
CONST.

PERMITTED

COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION WITH

NON-COMBUSTIBLE
CLADDING REQUIRED

COMBUSTIBLE
CLADDING

PERMITTED

SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS19

17

18

3.2.3.1 D
3.2.3.7

9.10.14

GROUP C - EACH RESIDENTIAL SUITE WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A KITCHEN SINK, WATER CLOSET,
AND A BATHTUB/SHOWER (3.7.4.5.)

STUDIO = 1 BATHROOM
ONE BEDROOM = 1 BATHROOM
TWO BEDROOMS = 1 - 2 BATHROOMS
TWO BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 2 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS = 2 - 3 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 3 BATHROOMS
FIVE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 4 BATHROOMS

3.7.4.2 -.10
3.7.4.5 (1)

NORTH FACE

EAST FACE

SOUTH FACE

WEST FACE

THE FOLLWOING IS A SUMMARY OF THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO LINIMITING DISTANCES FOR THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACES OF THE BUILDING

3.7.4.7

20

21 ENERYGY
EFFICIENCY

COMPLIANCE PATH:  REFER TO ENERGY MODELLING REPORT
CLIMATIC ZONE:

FLOORS (BETWEEN SAME SUITE)

45 MIN

OBC SB-3 - F4f

9.10.15

9.31

12.2

OBC MATRIX:
FIRM NAME:  SRN ARCHITECTS INC.
8395 JANE STREET, SUITE 202.
VAUGHAN, ONTARIO  L4K 5Y2.  905-417-5515

NAME OF PROJECT:  PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT
 2)

REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS NOTED
[A] FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION C.

OBC REFERENCE

PLUMBING
FIXTURE
REQUIREMENTS:

REQUIRED FIRE
RESISTANCE
RATING (FRR) 0 MIN

0 MIN

45 MIN

45 MIN

45 MIN

BLOCK 2A

17
16.8 93.6 40 NO

15 82.75 40 YESYES NO

   364.7 SQ.M.

3
3.2.2.54 GROUP C, UP TO 3 STOREYS

BASEMENT TO 3RD FLOOR = 28 SLEEPING ROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM =       56 PERSONS

GROUND FLR.
SECOND FLR.

TOTAL RES. GFA: 1,458.8   SQ.M.

LOWER FLR.    364.7 SQ.M.
   364.7 SQ.M.
   364.7 SQ.M.
   364.7 SQ.M.THIRD FLR.

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR PART 9
ITEM

MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)2 3.1.2.1 (1)
BUILDING AREA (SQ.M.)3 EXISTING NEW 1.4.1.2. [A]

FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES NO 3.2.4.1.(2)

WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE YES NO 3.2.5.7.

HIGH BUILDING YES NO 3.2.6.

CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS COMBUSTIBLE
PERMITTED

NON-COMBUSTIBLE
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SRN ARCHITECTS INC. 2024C

CLIENT:

THE DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS THE
PROPERTY OF SRN ARCHITECTS INC. THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY AND ACCEPT
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND MUST NOTIFY
SRN ARCHITECTS INC. OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE SUPPLIED INFORMATION. SRN
ARCHITECTS INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF SURVEY,
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL. ETC. ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN
ON THIS DRAWING REFER TO APPROPRIATE ENGINEERS DRAWINGS BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. CONSTRUCTION MUST CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE
CODES AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION
(UNDERTAKEN OTHERWISE NOTED). NO INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN OR REPORTED ON
BY THIS OFFICE IN REGARDS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITION OF THIS SITE.

CONDITIONS FOR ELECTRONIC INFORMATION TRANSFER:

ELECTRONIC INFORMATION IS SUPPLIED TO THE OTHER ASSOCIATED FIRMS TO
ASSIST THEM IN THE ERECTION OF THEIR WORK/REVIEW. THE RECIPIENT FIRMS MUST
DETERMINE THE COMPLETENESS/APPROPRIATENESS/ RELEVANCE OF THE
INFORMATION IN RESPECT TO THEIR PARTICULAR RESPONSIBILITY.

SRN ARCHITECTS INC SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR:

1. ERRORS, OMISSIONS, INCOMPLETENESS DUE TO LOSS OF INFORMATION IN
WHOLE OR PART WHEN INFORMATION IS TRANSFERRED.

2. TRANSMISSIONS OF ANY VIRUS OR DAMAGE TO RECEIVING ELECTRONIC
SYSTEM WHEN INFORMATION IS TRANSFERRED
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